RESOLUTION CALLING PUBLIC HEARING

(Monthly Billing of Sewer Use Charges)

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, Ulster County, New York, held at the Courthouse thereof located at 23 Plattekill Avenue in the Village and Town of New Paltz, New York, on the _____ day of _____, 20____, at _____ o'clock P.M., Prevailing time.

The meeting was called to order by Council Member ______, and upon roll being called, the following roll was taken:

ADOENT

PRESENT	<u>ABSENT</u>
	<u>PRESENT</u>

The following resolution was offered by Council Member ______, who moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member ______, to wit:

WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz (the "Town") seeks to amend Subdivision A of Section 113-38, "Billing" of Chapter 113, "Sewers" of the Code of the Town of New Paltz to provide for monthly, rather than quarterly, billing throughout each year for sewer use charges; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of New Paltz has been designated lead agency to make all determinations pursuant to the State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA); and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to hold a public hearing with respect to the adoption of the aforesaid local law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board with respect to the adoption of the aforesaid local law, at the Town Hall on the _____ day of ______, 20____ at _____ P.M.; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed and authorized to cause public notice of said hearing to be given as provided by law.

The question of the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly put to a vote on roll call which resulted as follows:

TAIN
-

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.